This is information on a product in full production.
May 2017 DocID17974 Rev 2 1/18
TSV6191, TSV6191A, TSV6192,
TSV6192A
Rail-to-rail input/output 10 µA, 450 kHz CMOS operational
amplifiers
Datasheet - production data
Features

k 0° 8° 0° 8°
ccc 0.10 0.004
Ordering information TSV619x, TSV619xA
16/18 DocID17974 Rev 2
5 Ordering information
Table 10. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TSV6191ILT
-40 °C to 85 °C
SOT23-5
Tape and reel
K110
TSV6191AILT K115
TSV6191ICT
SC70-5
K10
TSV6191AICT K13
TSV6192IDT
SO-8
V6192I
TSV6192AIDT V6192AI
TSV6192IST
MiniSO-8
K130
TSV6192AIST K129
DocID17974 Rev 2 17/18
TSV619x, TSV619xA Revision history
18
6 Revision history
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
04-Oct-2010 1 Initial release.
16-May-2017 2
Table 3, Table 4, and Table 5: changed “DVio to ∆Vio/∆T,
updated VOH parameter information, changed min. values for
VOH parameter to max. values.
Table 10: Order codes: removed obsolete order codes
TSV6192ID and TSV6192AID
TSV619x, TSV619xA
18/18 DocID17974 Rev 2
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and